| water . | | 02-20-20 | 002 | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| | | | | Patent and T | ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT |
| TO: The Commis | sioner of Paten | 1019872 | 17 | ched original document(s | s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel # Corrective Do | n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame # | 10/02 | Conveyance Assignmen License Merger Security A Change of Other: | greement | 061462 |
| Conveying Party | | | 1, | Execution Date(s | , 40 |
| 1. Qian Zhang 2. Wenwu Zhu 3. XinYan Zhan 4. YongQiang X 5. | g | | | 1/29/02 1/29/02 1/29/02 1/29/02 | 01.i |
| | onal Names of Conv | eying Parties Attache | ed | | |
| Receiving Party Name Name | Microsoft Corporation | | | | |
| Address Address Address | One Microsoft Way | WA | | 98052 | |
| Address | City | State/Cou | untry | Zip Code | |
| Mark if Additi | onal Names of Rece | iving Parties Attache | d | | |
| Application Nun | ad, Suite 300 61114-8018 r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number | ımber(s) er or the Patent Number (| | Facsimile: (815) 9 Attorney Docket N Document including any att Mark if additional not the same pro Patent Numbers | lo. 214463 achments: 4 umbers attached |
| Par | tent Application Nu | mbers | | Patent Numbers | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document | is being filed togethe | with a new Patent A | Application, enter | r the date the patent | Month Day Year 1/29/02 |
| annlication was s | signed by the first rial | med executing invent | | | PCT |
| Patent Coopera Enter PCT applic | tion Treaty (PCT) cation number only if the property of the control of the contro | a US. Application | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| ገ ለጸ ለነ | H | 1 | PCT | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | |
|) 4 | | | Ente | r the total number of prop | erties involved: 1 |
| Number of Pro Fee Amount | perties | <i>}</i> | | or Properties Listed (37 C | |
| ☐ Charge | ed is a check in the a Deposit Account No | ditional Fees to Depo | | | No |
| 21.4 | Cianature | | | two and correct and any | attached copy is a erein. |
| true copy o | of the original docume | ent. Charges to depo | osit account are a | authorized, as indicated h | |
| Jeffery J. Make | Jeffery J. Makeever, Reg. 37390 Name of Person Signing S | | | i ebidary i 200. | Date |
| Name o | 11 613011 019.111.3 | | | | |

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ANALYSIS AND INFRASTRUCTURE EMPLOYING SAME

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Qian Zhang The Coal Office of Hubei Province, FujiaPo Road, Wuhan, Hubei 430070 China

Wenwu Zhu 11 Queenberry Way Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

XinYan Zhang Feng Huang Nan Lu 17, Liu He, Nanjing, Jiangsu, China

YongQiang Xiong Apt. 133, Building 1#, MingGuangBeiLi, HaiDian District, Beijing, 100088, China

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "PEER-TO-PEER BASED METHOD OF QUALITY OF SERVICE (QoS) PROBING AND ANALYSIS AND INFRASTRUCTURE EMPLOYING SAME," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| Jan. 29, 2002 Date | Qian Zhang |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| Jan. V, 200 2 Date | Wenwu Zhu |
| Jan. 29 2002 Date | Zhong Xin yan Xin Yan Zhang |
| Jan . 09. 2002 Date | Yong Qiang Xiong |

RECORDED: 02/01/2002